Sacred Heart College

2026 Trial / Preseason Dates and Times for Term 2 and 3 Sport - Registrations close 20 February

Code
Badminton
Preseason

Junior Trial
Senior Trial

Basketball

Junior trial 1
Junior trial 2

Senior trial 1
Senior trial 2

Football

Junior
Senior

Note:

Hockey
Preseason session
Trial 1

Trial 2

Netball

Year 9 - Intro to SHC Netball

Junior trial 1
Junior trial 2
Junior trial 3
Junior trial 4

Senior trial 1
Senior trial 2
Senior trial 3

Note:

Rugby
Rugby Preseason
Rugby Trial

Please check notice board for any changes.

Day

Friday
Thursday
Thursday

Thursday
Thursday

Thursday
Thursday

Wednesday
Wednesday

Date

27-Feb

12-Mar
19-Mar

26-Feb
5-Mar

26-Feb
5-Mar

11-Mar
18-Mar

Year Level

9,10,11,12 and 13
9and 10
11,12 and 13

9 and 10
9 and 10

11,12 and 13
11,12 and 13

9and 10
11,12 and 13

Another trial may be held if needed

Sunday
Monday

Saturday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday

Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday

15-Mar
16-Mar

21-Feb
14-Mar
17-Mar
19-Mar
21-Mar

7-Mar
10-Mar
14-Mar

9,10,11,12 and 13
9,10,11,12 and 13

9

9and 10
9and 10
9and 10
9and 10

11,12 and 13
11,12 and 13
11,12 and 13

Time

4.00-5.30pm

3.30-5.30pm
3.30-5.30pm

3.30-5.00pm
3.30-5.00pm

5.00-6.30pm
5.00-6.30pm

5.00-6.30pm
5.00-6.30pm

TBC
5.00-7.00pm
6.00-8.00pm

1.00-4.00pm
2.00-6.00pm
5.00-7.30pm
5.00-7.30pm
10.00am-3.00pm

11.00am-2.00pm
6.30-9.00pm
11.00am-2.00pm

Venue

Badminton Hall Naenae, Vogel St

Sacred Heart College Gym
Sacred Heart College Gym

Sacred Heart College Gym
Sacred Heart College Gym

Sacred Heart College Gym
Sacred Heart College Gym

Petone Football Club Turf
Petone Football Club Turf

Fraser Park Hockey Turf, Avalon
Fraser Park Hockey Turf, Avalon

Sacred Heart College Netball Courts
Sacred Heart College Netball Courts
Sacred Heart College Netball Courts
Sacred Heart College Netball Courts
Sacred Heart College Netball Courts

Sacred Heart College Gym
Sacred Heart College Gym
Sacred Heart College Gym

Further trials may be held and if needed players will be advised. For junior trials students may be grouped and
not need to attend all trials; this will be advised once the first trial is completed.

TBC
TBC

NB: If you are unable to make a trial out of courtesy please email/teams message us in the Sport Office 48 hrs prior.



