



Sacred Heart College

2026 Trial / Preseason Dates and Times for Term 2 and 3 Sport - Registrations close 20 February

Code	Day	Date	Year Level	Time	Venue
Badminton					
Preseason	Friday	27-Feb	9,10,11,12 and 13	4.00-5.30pm	Badminton Hall Naenae, Vogel St
Junior Trial	Thursday	12-Mar	9 and 10	3.30-5.30pm	Sacred Heart College Gym
Senior Trial	Thursday	19-Mar	11, 12 and 13	3.30-5.30pm	Sacred Heart College Gym
Basketball					
Junior trial 1	Thursday	26-Feb	9 and 10	3.30-5.00pm	Sacred Heart College Gym
Junior trial 2	Thursday	5-Mar	9 and 10	3.30-5.00pm	Sacred Heart College Gym
Senior trial 1	Thursday	26-Feb	11, 12 and 13	5.00-6.30pm	Sacred Heart College Gym
Senior trial 2	Thursday	5-Mar	11, 12 and 13	5.00-6.30pm	Sacred Heart College Gym
Football					
Junior	Wednesday	11-Mar	9 and 10	5.00-6.30pm	Petone Football Club Turf
Senior	Wednesday	18-Mar	11, 12 and 13	5.00-6.30pm	Petone Football Club Turf
Note:	Another trial may be held if needed				
Hockey					
Preseason session				TBC	
Trial 1	Sunday	15-Mar	9,10,11,12 and 13	5.00-7.00pm	Fraser Park Hockey Turf, Avalon
Trial 2	Monday	16-Mar	9,10,11,12 and 13	6.00-8.00pm	Fraser Park Hockey Turf, Avalon
Netball					
Year 9 - Intro to SHC Netball	Saturday	21-Feb	9	1.00-4.00pm	Sacred Heart College Netball Courts
Junior trial 1	Saturday	14-Mar	9 and 10	2.00-6.00pm	Sacred Heart College Netball Courts
Junior trial 2	Tuesday	17-Mar	9 and 10	5.00-7.30pm	Sacred Heart College Netball Courts
Junior trial 3	Thursday	19-Mar	9 and 10	5.00-7.30pm	Sacred Heart College Netball Courts
Junior trial 4	Saturday	21-Mar	9 and 10	10.00am-3.00pm	Sacred Heart College Netball Courts
Senior trial 1	Saturday	7-Mar	11, 12 and 13	11.00am-2.00pm	Sacred Heart College Gym
Senior trial 2	Tuesday	10-Mar	11, 12 and 13	6.30-9.00pm	Sacred Heart College Gym
Senior trial 3	Saturday	14-Mar	11, 12 and 13	11.00am-2.00pm	Sacred Heart College Gym
Note:	Further trials may be held and if needed players will be advised. For junior trials students may be grouped and not need to attend all trials; this will be advised once the first trial is completed.				
Rugby					
Rugby Preseason	TBC				
Rugby Trial	TBC				

Please check notice board for any changes.

NB: If you are unable to make a trial out of courtesy please email/teams message us in the Sport Office 48 hrs prior.